

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11053/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011 in WA No. 72/2011 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.CHITRA RAI (MALVIYA)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, defects may be cured in the
counter affidavit.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER